the Customer, provide a Performance Bond (as defined herein) issued by an approved licensed 
bank or financial institution incorporated in Malaysia for a sum equivalent to two and half per 
centum (2.5%) of the total Agreement Price being equivalent to Ringgit Malaysia Five Thousand 
Nine Hundred Seventy Five and Seventy Five Cent (RM 5,975.75) only (hereinafter referred to 
as the “Performance Bond”). The Company agrees to adhere to all provisions which are set out 
in the LOA and shall deposit the Performance Bond with the Customer to secure the due 
performance of the obligation under this Agreement by Company.